Date: 11/19/2002 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0009487
Time: 02:49 PM Receipt _ Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Co Sheriff office $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Doliars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 612
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




rors ’ . o —_Th “\ \
“w%\ L AfR ]Nn\\vfm ‘W\ ﬁ«\. ks _n_ \ 2 \\
v v «
!

1O~/ )/ _ e

€ JFEIE ML D03ET02T1EON w5820 0m

- " v%v\ ‘ \\ & § SIPRUS T6EHTIOH JFUSUS YL YA JNIS (MY
. ‘ ¢ © 40HIAHO
Be s 1S 200z “€g 33 Ayunog eiquIno)) Jo JJHaYS MLOL
k%% . Avd

001/8¢ 1431 AJudAdG PAIPUNE] AT PULSNOY Y, SUQ 4k

820t
€080 N “T1IH AYHIHD
ZLEMEL-SE 005 ALINS AVMHDIH SONIN H1HON 0p0L
oa0z-SaA gon 4 LINNDJIIV MOUIS]

S3LVIDOSSY 8 NIHCN ' MHVIA 40 $3JH40 MY

& JUEG JUSIUIAUGD JSOHY 8, BAWY M\Hﬁg




LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILI., NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199
MARK J. UDREN* PENNSYILVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG**
GATL SPIVAK oz orees FREDDIE MAC. SUtte agy MERION AVENUE
CHRISTOPHER J. FOx*» PENNSYLVANIA g,g?;ﬁ%& A 19010
CORINA CANIZ DESIGNATED COUNSEL 215.568-1141 FAX
**ADMITTED P4
*ADMITTED NJ, FA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TQ NEW JERSEY OFFICE

September 23, 2002

Office of the sSheriff
Colombia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PFirst Union Naticnal Bank Successor by Conscolidation to First
Union National Bank of North Carolina
ve

Daniel A. Shadle

Barbara R. Shadle

Property: RR4 Box 4038

Berwick, PA 18603

Colombia County C.C.P., No.: 2002-CV-457
Sheriff’s Sale Date: September 18,2002

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be prepared in the name of Fairbanks Capital Corp. as

servicing agent for homecomingse Financial Network Inc., 3815 South
West Temple Salt Lake UT. 84115-4412.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,578.58 payable
to the Sheriff of Colombia County. This check represents payment
cf the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

G
Ed Morrison

Legal Assistant

Enclosure



To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

We left in assigning the bid there for an assignment is not needed. The plaintiff
and the one we foreclosed in are the same and we are now assigning the deed to
Fairbanks.



[ RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX  soweiaxpad

STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Fage Number
BUREAU OF INMIVIDUAL TAXES

HARRISBLG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and flle in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when {1} the ull value/consideration is ot set torth in the deed, {2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption s claimed. A Stotement of Yalue is not required If the transfer is wholfy exempt frem
tax based on; (1) famlly relationship or (2} public ulllity easement, If more space is needed, attach addifional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Mark J. Udren & Associates Area Code (856) 482-6900

Street Address CHy State Ilp Code
1040 N. Kings Highway, Suite 500 Cherry Hill NJ 08034
B TRANS FER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Fairbanks Capital Corp. as servicing agent for
Sheriff of Colombia County homecomings Financial Network Inc.

Street Address Street Address

P.O. Box 382 3815 South West Temple

City State Iip Code City State Iip Code
Blommsburgh PA 17815 Salt Lake City uTt 84115

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Steet Address CHy. Township, Borough

RR4 Box 4038 Berwick

County Schaool District Tax Parcel Number

Colombia Berwick 07-03B-020

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$3,018.58 +0 = %$3,018,58

4. Country Assessed Value 5. Common Level Rafion Factor 4. Folr Market Value

$29,678.00 x 2.80 = %$83,098.40

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

2. Gheck Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
D Will or Interstate succession

(Hame of Deceden) (Estette Fila Nombar)
Transfer to Indusirial Development Agency
Transfer to a frust. {Altlach complete copy of trust agreement idendifying all beneficiarles.)
Transfer between principol and agent, (AHach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commoenwedalth, the United States and instrumentalities by gli, dedication, condemnation, or in liev of condemnaiion.
(If condemnation or In liev of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to o holder of a morgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 725 , Page Number 156 .

Cormrective or confirmatory deed. (Aftach complete copy of the prior deed belng correcied or confirmed.}

Stafulory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles,)

Other (Please explaln exemption claimed, If other than listed above.) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a resut of an
action in mortgage forclosure

MOOX QO0d

Under penaltles of law, 1 declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanylng information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Signatwre of Commespondent or Resp iktle Party Date

fV;fg-f g DNoenrge, (f/) 3/0 &

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N ‘THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

7 o At oy o o f ey
Flosk Unien Nabam! gk vs Lhnve/ o i enelg SAad e

NO_ /o3 ED No_ Y 700 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s SO/, 77

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § Lo, e

MISC. COSTS S 5 e s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHAS § LUK ek
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES()ONDEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)_ g -

TOTAL DUE S "im."’;;( “ L
LESS DEPOSIT; ¢
DOWN PAYMENT: S J e, T

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS I IS S



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

- f £

Filesy Unded jatovaf daukvs, Dowef ¢ Brech gl
NO.7od-0J ED NO.YS7-©3 ID DATE/TIME OF SALES 4 -0.27 0930
/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 57,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00 P

MILEAGE § JleD (A7
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,00
NOTARY $_ /3,00 ~
TOTAL *# skttt s skmmksoksdns g 358 50
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $768.0%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOT AL ¥k dok kel ko doolok ook sk koo ok $ q(ft?/ GS

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S0 7 B
TOTAL ##kskkotst sk konkkdonknnsc ¢ Q;é—‘\"{f)
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 208/ § /Y30 ¢ s
Q TOTAL %%k sk sk stk ootk s od ook $ }1{36‘,;{3{
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 3
TOTAL *¥kssiksioksdesokskmsonkn ¢
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /10,00
MISC. S

$

TOTAL o 7 2l o o sk o o o sfe e ok ok e ok o ofe ke ofe ske e o S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ SIS, 2



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 14, 2002 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 72 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 457 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND T:TLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. | BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road #4753, said point
being the northeast comer of land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53 degrees 30
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along the same south 38 degrees 8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the
center of State Highway 19046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44degrees 10 minutes west
298.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet
to a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west 295,2 feet to a post; thence along the
same south 23 degrees 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the aforementioned state highway #19046;
thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen and
fi¥e-tenths (16.5) foot driveway; thence along the east side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner; thence along land
formerly of Newman Bower and Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet to a point in
the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same north 60 degrees 3¢ minutes east, 562 feet;
thence along the same south 43 degrees § minutes east, 169.5 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18, 1957

Together with a right-of-way across other property of William H. Moore et ux and along the creek
runuing through said lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a water pipe line to
the site of the original ice dam on land of the Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed
from Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R. Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/96 and recorded 7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax ID No. 07-03B-020

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
March J. Udren Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N. Kings Hwy, Ste. 500 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill NJ 08034



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire :

ATTY I.PB. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION
First Union National Bank of : Colombia County

North Carcolina
338 Scuth Warminster Rd.
Hatboro, PA 19040

MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v, :
Daniel A. Shadle ENO. 2002-CV-457
2¢ o1a Mill Road. - ; %,gha;2-5:z2--722 |

Berwick, PA 18603
!

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Barbara R. Shadle
RR4 RBox 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house {real estate) at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _. . . - '
at . in the Columbia Coupty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE QF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much vou must pay,

you may call: (856)-482-5900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be abkle to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
'~ You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. ({See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YOU. MAY STILL BE ABLL TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANy YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN_IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6500.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amcunt due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

~ _x

{10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

: 7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Streget
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC1. .ES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D., NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION
First Union National Bank of - Colombia County

Noxrth Carclina

338 South Warminster Rd.

Hatboro, PA 15040
Plaintiff

V. R
Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle s NO. 2002-CV-457
46 01d Mill Road -
Berwick, PA 186023
' Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by perscnal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the ies of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 43%04
relating to unsworn falsification to a ifies.

& ASSOCIATES

Y Mark .. . Esquire
@m@ or\iPlaintiff
L7

Dated: August 13, 2002

BY:




MARK J. UDREN & ASSO..ATES -ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D, NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILI,, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

* First Union National Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION
First Union National BRank of : Colombia County
Nerth Carolina )
338 South Warminster R4. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 195040 f
Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle :NO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle :

46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

. AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
First Union National Bank Successor by Consolidation to First Unien
National Bank of North Carolina, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner({s):

Name Address
Daniel 4. Shadle 235 Maple Street, Springfield, NE 68059
Barbara R. Shadle 235 Maple Street, Springfield, NE 68058

2. Name and address of Defendant({s) in the judgment:
Name ' Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

nsnea

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Delta Funding Corp. 1000 Woodbury Reoad, Woodbury, NY 11797



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

rroperty:
Name Address
Berwick Area Joint 344 N. Market 5t., Berwick, P& 1B603-3718

,Sewer Authority

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Domestic Relaticns Secticn PO Box 380
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380

Bureau Blecomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address o©of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

-

Tenants/Occupants RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herei ade subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4%04 relating to uhgwbpr algification to authorities.

DATED: August 13, 2002

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

First Union National Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
sSuccessor by Consolidation te { CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of  { Colombia County

North Carolina :

338 South Warminster R4d. _ :

Hatboro, PA 19040 NO. 2002-Cv-457
Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle

Barbara R. Shadle

46 0ld Mill Road H
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

DATE: June 14, 2002
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALR
OF REAIL, PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : DANIEL A. SHADLE & BARBARA R. SHADLE
PROPERTY: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Colombia County Sheriff's Sale on August 14, 2002, at 9:00 a.m., IN
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.0O. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Our
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
broperty which will be extinguished by the gale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBITA

. bt st e e
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY,
CEERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

SUITE 500

First Union National Rank
Successor by Consclidation to
First Union National Bank of
North Carolina
338 South Warminster Rd4.
Eatbhoro, P& 19040

Plaintiff

V. .
Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603 : '
: . Defendant(s)

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
© CIVIL DIVISION .
- Colombia County

%

_NO. 2002-CV-457
: X

'  PRAECIPE TO_ EILE_EROQE_DE_EERVIQE

«TO TQE PROTHONOTARY

captloned magter '1;}5;::

. Date: August 12, 2002

K¢ndly flle the attached Proofs of Serv1ce Wlth regard to the_.f"

" MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES |

-~ Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
. Attorney for Plaintiff




DATE:

08/08/02 TIME: Q4:35 pM T5: J¢ = Boos B HB1B564HZ1159 00-538-52539 PAGE: 002-003

Sarvice of Process by
APS Interuational, Lid.
1-800-328-7171

AFY loleraaibanel Piazs
T8 Glaprey Rd.
Minmezpolim MN 55439-3122

Ficsl Unlag Naliowa) Bank, i, nl., Plulazirfy)
™

Dasldd A, Shiadla, o, al.. Delendaniiyj

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Bervice of Prociss oo

MARK I UDREN ~Dsanivt A. Bhmdle
Ms. Tedla L. Bone Court Case No, 2002.CV-457

1048 Nortk hiugs Highway

Suile 500
Chetry HAL N 080N
L x
___________________________ A o e e e e e
Siate a HEBRLASKA ) 15,
Coumiyoft DOUGLAS )
Napie of Serven BARDARE J. ADAME - Wndersigned, beiog duly sworn, deposes and says
- tlat at (ke rime of service. s/lie was over the age of twealy-one. Was not 2 party 1o ikis action:
. Dule/Time of Service:  that on the 2NDtlay of AUGDST, .20 _0__2 at _i:__z_QJ'ck}ck __E_;M

Flace of Serview: a1 _I3S Mepls Siroel cciry of _ Spriwpfcd » stale of NE

" Docaments Served: {be opdersigned served the documenls deseibed as:
Notice af ShertiT's Sale of Heal P roperty

Serviceof Procsss a1 A inue 2ad correct capy of the aforesaid docomeci(s) was served oa:
Danie] A. Shadle

fcl By personally delivering them info the hands of the pessou 1o bo served,
] By delivering them inta the hands of ' - - a persan of

suitable age and dizrreiion residing at the Plsce of Sexvice,
whose relulionship to lhe person (o he served I

. Person Berved, and
 Muhod uf Service

- Description of Persow  The persan receiviog documents is described g5 follows:
Recelving Dacinmenix Sex . Skin Color . Hair Calor 1 Faclot Hair

Approx, Age : Approx. Heiglhl i Approx. Weight
) To the best of my knowledge and helief. xaid perean Wag aal engaged in lhe TS Military ot
fhe time of service. :

Bignatnre of Setver Undergigned declnres nnder penalty of pegury Subsr:rlbcd and swom to before me this
ag aud correct, day of 20 4 >

Lprryy ﬁ%’] 213
] Notary F (Curuis s oo Expizen)

APS lnlerunlionﬁaﬁufj I. ADAlMs
APS File #;  024¢13-000t

BEtERsy NCTARY-Riae oy
b Eo B 2

EXHIBIT B




BATE: CB/09/02 TIME: 04:35 pM TO: J- “e Boos § B1B56482118%9 BOD-538-525% PAGE: QG3-003

Service of Procem by

Firvi Uning Natimnl fLawk ct. sl., PIxidiTfs) APS Iuk.r“nﬁﬂmh Lid.

Dnh.[“:. Shadla. o1, I Deleadaniin] 1‘800'328'7171
APS Intarasiinse! Pluaa
TR0 Glewrey R,

Minsmeapolls, MN S5159-3[ 32

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individial

[ [ Servicr of Procies ou:
MARK J. LDREN —Darbara R. Shadle
Wi, Jadle - Moo Court Case No, 2002-CV-457
1048 Nocth Kinps Highway
Nulle 500
Chorry HEL NI 130M

Slale of: NERRASKA [
Counlyof_ DOTGIAY )
Name of Server: - EARRARA J, ADAMS undersipned. being duly sworn. deposes and says

1hal ¢ 1he lime of service, s/he was over ihe age of Iwen! y-oor, Was 9qt & pany ta thix action;

- Dale/Time of Service: [Lat an the 23D day of AUGUST, .20 E.ar 8‘2%'¢Iuck -_P;M

Place of Service) at 225 Maple Sirvet , City of __Sprimufield . state of NX

Docuoents Served: the uede signed served (he docnments deseribed st
Notice of SherilT's Sale of Real Property

Service of Processon: A frue and correct capy of The afaresaid documeni(s) was served oo:
Barbarn R. Shadle

&) By pemonaily delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

Person Served, gud
Mauhod of Seevice:

(] Ry d=livedng them into the bandx of . . B pemon of
suitable mge aud discrelion residing at Vhe Place of Service.,
whose relaticoship (o the persoa ta be served is

Deseription of Person  The person veceiving docaments is described as follows; .
Rectiving Docomeninn o : S¥in Codor 3 Halr Color 1 Facial Halr

Approx. Age ! Apprax Helght . Approx. Weight
[} To the best of my knowledge and belief. 5aid person was not engaged in the US Mititary at
the time of service.

Signaiure of Saver Subscribed and sworn to befare me this

2 dayof g 12042
: f he— § ks
Sipmeture of MRE&R.& F. ADJR{HE} otary {Caumbison Fqires| :
AT Internntional, 1.4d. CENERAL NOTARY-Si2 of Nobrest
AFS File 4  DAl813-0001 HBRADLEY T. UREAN
% My Comm. Exg, S 7, 2002




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
B56-482-6900

First Union National Bank
Successor by Consclidation to
First Union National Bank of
North Caroclina
338 South Warminster Rd.
Hatboro, PA 19040

Plaintiff

v.
Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
46 0ld Mill Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s}

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s CIVIL DIVISION

Colombia County

NO. 2002-CVv-457

3

PRAEQIPE_“TQ__EILE;PRO_QF_QF_SERYIQE

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

'-captiohed matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Date: August 12, 2002 : | %
L ~ BY:

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Firel Unjap Naliona) Bank, o1, al.. Pl iiffp)
Ly 3
Daald A, Bliadla. of. 2l.. Dulendnnity)

A WML E BLVS T LDIDoRaedesl 102 800-528-5295 PAGE:; 00Z-003

Sarvice of Proceds by
APS International, Lid.
1-800-328-7171

APS lniermnibans] Plnzo
T80 Glenrwy Rd,
Minnangelis MN 55.430-3121

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- udividual

Bervice of Pracess ons

MARK I UQREN --Dunfet A. Shadfe

144 North Kings Higliway

Suile 300

Chrery HBLNJ 0803
___________________________ U
Bialw uh NEBRASKA } 58,
Coumiy ch____DOUCLAS )
Name of Serveny — BARDARA J. ADAMS . undemigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

fliaf at Lbe rime of service. s/bie was over the age of twenty-one. Was nol a panty to ki action:

Dute/Time of Secvice:  that ou the zundayof ADGUST, .20 82 a _8:2Q'clock LM
Placs of Serview: ar 5 Mapls Sirewt ccityof _Speimgfidd | state of NE
Docwments Served: the nudersigued served (he documents described as;

Sorvice of Proowss oni

Peraon Borved, and
Muth o<l of Sexrvice

Description of Ferson
Recelving Documenix

Sigaxtare of Server:

Notlee ol ShoailTx Sale of Real Property

A Inie 2nd comect capv of the aforesaid docament(s) was served ou:
Danie] A. Shadle

fcl By personally deliveriag them info the hands of the person 1o bo served.

[ Bydelivering them into the hands of - r @ person of
saitable age wnd discretion residing at the Flace of Sexvice,
witose relulionship ko the person (o he served in

The person receiving documeuts is described as foffows:
Sex t Skin Calor : Hair Color : Faclol Hair
Approx. Age_  r Approx. Heighl _ - Approx. Weight

- 1) Ta the best of my knowledge and belief. said persan was not engaged in Ire US Military at

e time of scrvice.

Und sio ucd declnes nndcr penalty of perfinry  Subscilbed and swora to before me this

5 day of e 20 4
ﬁ%{fﬁ 2 /P ke
Notery Public {Coumisaon Expirer)

Stgmteer of A@"*

Tl
APS l’nlerulllonﬁ,aﬂlfl J. apaM3s
APG Fily f; 04l 3-0001 SEATRAL a0 -

MEYEUH
W Conr Exn S 7 2o




LATE:

0B/0%/02 TIME: 04:35 PM TOQ: Jodis Bans @ 818564821139

Sarvice of Procemy by

Mirst Unlnw Natienal Bamic of. ol PlaimiiTs) APS Iuteruntional, Ltd.

L Gl .. .. b,
Dasial A. Shadla. o1 al. Defendonite) A 1-800-328-7171
LANKCRRRLARRYE APS [nternntions] Pluza
. . T800 Glearey RA.
N o Miwsazpolin, NIN 554%5-3112
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individua)l
Sxivice off Procooss ou:
MARK I UDREN —Naribara R. fhadie
M. Jodte L Boos Court Case No. 2002-CV-£57
1048 North Kiopa Hiphway
Sulle 500
Chowry HEL NJ 030N
Sisteof:  NEBRABEA .~ °° R

Cenntyoh__DOUGLAR )

Name of Server: BARBARA T, ADAMS undersipned. being dnty sworn. deposes and says

1hal s 1he time of service, s/he was aver the 2ge of (wenly-one, Was gal » pany to this action;

Daie/Time of Service:  (hatoathe 230 aayof _ ATQUST, 20 92 e B2 p0ck . _Erm
lace of Servicer at 20 Maple Sirecd ycityof JSpdegfild _____  stateof NE

Documeuts Served: fhe undersigned served (he docnments described as:
Nolice of Sherifl's Sale of Real Praperty

Serviceof Processan: A imie and correct copy of the aforesald dacumeni(s) was served on:

Barbarn R. Shndle
Mu:o.d of s:‘;::f i} By personally delivering them info thic bands of fhe person 10 be served.
[J Ry delivering them into the bandy of . 8 person of

suitable age aud discretion residing at 1he Place of Service,
wlose relationship (o the person to be served is

Deseriplion of Person. The parsan receiving documents is described a3 follows:
Receiving Docamenine g5 —i SKin Color : Balr Color 3 Facial Halr
) Approx. Age_______ ' Apprax. Helght i Approx. Weight
] Tothe best of my knowledge and belief. sald person was sot cogaged in the US Military ot
the tiic of service.

Signelure of Sarer Undersigued declares under pruaity of pequry  Subscribed and swora to before ma thia

P dayol s , 2002
- e §laks
omry 8 (Coumhision Txires)

FARBARA F.
ATS Internntionnl, T.0d. ﬂ BENERAL NOTARY-Staie of Hedrasicn

APSFile #: DMI6L3-0002 BRADLEY T. URBAN
o My Comm. Bxp. Spk T, 2002

BO0-538-529% BAGE: 003003
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC'IAu.,S
. HMONDRHHIINGSEHGH“HY
: SUITE 30
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356, 482 6900 . -
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199 !T&Mﬂiﬂﬁ?dﬂﬁﬂtﬁ
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" TINA MARIE
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PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Aungust 12, 2002

Sent via telefax #570-389-5628
and Regular Mail

Colombla County Shariff's Office
Colombia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloocmsburg, FA 17815

ATIN: Tim Chambarland

Re: First Union National Bank Successor by Cengolidation to First

Union National Bank of North Carelina
VE .

Daniel A. Shadle & Barbara R. Shadle
Colembia County C.C.P. No. 2002- CV-457
Fremiges: RR4 Box 40238, Berwick, PA 13603
58 Date: August 14, 2002

Dear-Tim:

FPlease Postpone the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August 14, 2002 to
September 18, 2002 at $:00 a.m,

Sale is postponed for the following reascn:

To allow zime for Service of the Notize of Sale.
Thank you for your attention to this mattar.
Sincerely yours, .

e

Mark J. Udren
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/31lb



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Agsistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, Counly and Statc since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the_July 24. 31: August 7. 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to Lime, place, and character of publication are true.

20.(32..

(Notary Public)

My commission expn‘es o

e .-:i-;i.'\r. o Meisnies
ANd NOW .o 220 I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........cccoevvvennee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 7B4-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
VS.
DANIEL & BARBARA SHADLE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #72 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JULY 12, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DANIEL & BARBARA SHADLE AT RR#4 BOX 4038 BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN,

SO ANSWERS:

ﬂu,/ Mw/

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 17TH DAY OF JULY 2002

%&%Wﬁ

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
* COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/5/2002 DOCKET # 72ed2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#4 BOX 4038 FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB __POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER

Qe 5B /7/7/%‘?;/

DEPUTY DATE




PHONE
(370) J99-5422

Friday, June 07, 2002

TENANT(S)
RR#4 BOX 4038

BERWICK, PA 18603-

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jJR.

ey

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLISE - £.0. BOX 380
SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (5701 70257

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

VS

DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE

DOCKET # 72¢d2002

Dear Sir;

TLHOUR PHONE
{370 746000

JD # 457JD2002

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Ba.n.-.«_\‘l}.. mw‘})

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



.ARK J. UDREN & ASSC..ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NHJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank . COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carclina X

338 South Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, P& 15040 :
Plaintiff
v, :

Daniel A. Shadle " NO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle :

46 014 Mill Road :

Berwick, PA 18603

i Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Barbara R. Shadle
46 01d Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _,?4ﬁiﬁ<fﬁ* (¥, 25 o
at 4020 Ant in the Columbia CounE§ Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 , to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed,
the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much YOou must pay,
you may call: (856} 482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {(See notice on page two on how
to cktain an attorney.)



LQHEMAX_STILL_BE_AB.A_TQMSAEE“XQHE_PRQEERTYMALL_IQUhHAEE_DTEERMRlQHIS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bigd by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call B56-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened. '

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
meney. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10} days after Schedule of Diskribution is filed.

7. You may alsoc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
badk, if vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC CR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Eloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Strxeet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
- 570-784-8760



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/5/2002 DOCKET # 72ed2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANIEL SHADLE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
46 OLD MILL ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB __ POE __CCso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

oty st b ay

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/5/2002 DOCKET # 72ed2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BARBARA SHADLE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
46 OLD MILL ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POR POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

BoO®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME REMARKS

ol (5T S %/////

DEPUTY

/%%//‘%/ﬁ'g) &g//‘/% %f)éz:; /mzx//c

_3\:-1 'mfu;nii(if Neo (rd }:,,, %‘;//’ //% /)/ %
4l . é/ﬂ [z&/ﬂ? Yo, 0700/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/5/2002 DOCKET # 72¢d2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /Q’/d’ /Q’/;?m

/m L IDENTIFICATION

DATE/] éég'é 22 TIME #9/ 2. MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair _ Age Military

RELATIONSHIP|

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB X POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw;

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

V. y] / /
DEPUTY ’/mg-?/ DATE Jé//d}éi ,2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/5/2002 DOCKET # 72ed2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT DANIEL A. SHADLE
BARBARA R. SHADLE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG , ;

y L 0
SERVED UPON 4"«?%" _l&;{:wf
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE@%@ TIME £ 94/2  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA PQ?? POE___ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY I% %’/ DATE &é/xz/f;‘



. FAGE 1

T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
73 -02
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6300
FAX: (5700 283-0257
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECETVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT £-S-00
DOCKET AND INDEX G 7 e )
SET FILE FOLDER UP (o Fee )
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION 1,/
COPY OF DESCRIPTION u"/
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS |
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE  }{
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ;,/'_'
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST
CEECK FOR $1200.00 CK 379 Soo 8 1S00.00

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  $a /e s 1Y ot o 0930
- T . -
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — 4&5t /)0 i  T7-943 [ o &7

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED}
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




MARK J. UDREN & ASSUUIATES " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034

B8B56-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successcor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION:
First Union National Bank of - Colombia County
North Carolina :
338 South Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Hatbore, PA 13040 -
Plaintiff :

v. :
Daniel A. Shadle PNO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle - 0 Sy D YA
46 01d Mill Road ACIA L / *

Berwick, P& 186032

Defendant (¥)

i WRIT QOF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF Colombia COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18602
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due _ . $62,710.72

Interest From May 22, 2002

to Date cof Sale -
Per diem @511.53

{Costs to be added) S .
Prothonotary
: . SN - ~
N By Ve B N
(‘3/5/2;}\ = C].:ar]-cll )

Dake @kaﬁ\ffm7 @ ?&@\-zf(.:\f-\



MARK J. UDREN & ASSO._ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 080324

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Conscolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina ) :

338 Scuth Warminster Rd. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboroc, PA 19040
Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
46 01d Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

NOC. 2002-CV-457

o R ED- VA

Mt T rarar

Defendant (s)

AFPFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1
First Union National Bank Successor by Consclidation to First Union
National Bank of North Carclina, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Daniel A, Shadle 46 ©0ld Mill Road
Berwick, P& 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Barbara R. Shadle 4¢ 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, P4 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:
Name - Address

none



4. Name and address »f the last recorded hold.. of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Delta Funding Corp. 1000 Woodbury Road

Woodbury, NY 11797

5. Name and address of every other perscn who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none
&. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relatiocns Section PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn f ification to authorities.

UDREN & ASSQCIATES

DATED: May 21, 2002

i Matk J.‘Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

S



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 14, 2002 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 72 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 457 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOCOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. | BEGINNING at 2 point in the center line of Township Road #4753, said point
being the northeast corner of land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53 degrees 30
minutes west 141,7 feet to a comer; thence along the same south 38 degrees 8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the
center of State Highway 19046; thence aleng the center of said highway, south 44degrees 10 minutes west
298.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet
to a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west 295.2 feet to a post; thence along the
same south 23 degrees 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the aforementioned state highway #19046;
thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen and
fr#e-tenths {16.5) foot driveway; thence along the east side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner; thence along land
formerly of Newman Bower and Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet to a point in
the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same north 60 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet;
thence along the same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 feet to the place of beginning, Containing
7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18, 1957,

Together with a right-of-way across other property of William H. Moore et ux and along the creek
running through said lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a water pipe line to
the site of the original ice dam on Jand of the Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed
from Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R, Shadle, Attomey-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/96 and recorded 7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015,

Known as RR#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax ID No. 07-63B-020

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in ¢cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
March J. Udren Hamry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N, Kings Hwy, Ste. 500 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill NJ 08034



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOQCIATES "ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to @ CIVIL DIVISION

First Union Natiocnal Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina ) :

338 South Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 1504¢C
Plaintiff

V.
NO. 2002-CV-457

IR ED TR

Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
46 0ld Mill Road
Rerwick, PA 18603

i Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

First Union Naticnal Bank Successor by Consolidation to First Union
National Bank of North Carclina, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s}! or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Daniel A. Shadle .. 46 0ld4d Mill Recad
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Barbara R. Shadle 46 O0ld Mill Road
Bexrwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be scld:
Name : Address

one



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Delta Funding Corp. 1000 Woodbury Road

Woodbury, NY 11797

5. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PC Box 380
~ Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380

Butreau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Rewvenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to’ the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn f ification to authorities.

K UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: May 21, 2002

ark J.‘Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for PAaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES "ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consclidaticon to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carclina .

338 South Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Hatboro, PA 15040 :

Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle "NO. 2002-CV-457

Barbara R. Shadle : A7 E:Z)~ "
46 0ld Mill Road 22‘5("’2 73
Berwick, PA 18603

[ A

¢ Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Union National Bank Successor by Consolidation to First Union
National Bank of North Carclina, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner({s) or reputed Ownexr(s):
Name Address

Daniel A. Shadle .. 46 0ld Mill Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Barbara R. Shadle 46 0l1d Mill Rocad
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

ncrie



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Capticn above.
Delta Funding Corp. 1000 Woodbury Road

Woodbury, NY 11797

5. Name and address cof every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name . Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380
~— Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim PC Box 380

Bukeau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to’ the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. T

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn f ification to authorities.

K . |UDREN & ASSCOCIATES

DATED: May 21, 2002 . '

Matk J.{Udren,\ ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQOCIATES TATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

'CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Rank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to @ CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County

North Carolina :

338 South Warminster R4g. * MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 15040
Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle NO. 2002-CVv-457

Barbara R. Shadle ; i)gé%iéz-zgtz)d iZ;Z

46 014 Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603 A

{ Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
First Union Naticnal Bank Successor by Consolidation to First Union
National Bank of North Carclina, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, P2 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed OQwner(s):
Name Address

Daniel A. Shadle -, 46 01d Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 BOX 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Barbara R. Shadle 46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Delta Funding Corp. 1000 Woodbury Reoad

Woedbury, NY 11797

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380
" Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department cof Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Cccupants RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
tor the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn f ification to authoritiesg.

K Y. [UDREN & ASSQOCIATES

DATED: May 21, 2002 !

atk J.|Udren,\ ESQ.
Attorney for Phaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSG. _ATES .ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-65900

First Union National Bank fCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION
First Union National Bank of : Colombia County

North Carclina
338 South Warminster RA4d.
Hatboro, PA 19040

MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE

Tar r

Plaintiff
V. : :

Daniel A. Shadle " NO. 2002-CV-457

Barbara R. Shadle : ;;%%)52_5?2)_j252

46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s) :
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A, In Assumpsit (Contract}
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant{s}! own the property being exposed to sale as:
N An individual
% Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

N e e

I1I. The Defendantis) is (are):
X A Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
E. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Papnsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A %r B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant ig~ regident \of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania. '
Resident: i

| MarN J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Ve

| ; hddress & I.D. # as



MARK J. UDREN & ASSO. _ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6500

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consclidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Caroclina )

338 South Warminster Rd4d. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Hatboro, PA 19040 .

Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle "NO. 2002-CV-457 _
Barbara R. Shadle o X FI A
46 0ld Mill Road AOA-E

Berwick, PA 18603

[

Defendant (s)

CERTIPFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisicons of Act 21 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant
( x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delingquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relatring to unsworn falsification to autherities.

; UDREN & ASSOCIATES
f
/

/ Malrk J. Udren, SQUIRE
\\J/ ATTORNEY FOR P INTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguira

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION
First Union National Bank of : Colombia County

North Carclina
338 South Warminster R4,
Hatboro, PA 19040

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v * .
‘Daniel A. Shadle TNO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle : Q;&ﬂégﬁ-éjTZ)F-CZEZ

46 Q0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

¢ Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 81 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

( x )} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN \& ASSOCIATES

Mark J. Udren,
ATTORNEY FOR P

SQUIRE
INTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSO.._ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union Natiomal Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina )

338 South Warminster Rd. * MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 19040
Plaintiff

V. :

Daniel A. Shadle " NO. 2002-CV- 457

Barbara R. Shadle : ;)%?é* ZC) )7

46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

i Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF. REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daniel &. Shadle]
RR4 Rox 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house {(real estate) at RR4 Box 4028, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _

at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Blodmsburg, PA
178153, to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against vou. If the sale is postponed, the

property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

_ NOTICE QF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YQU MaY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must Pay.,

you may call: (856) 482-6900,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or copen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause. '

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



EVEN_IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DORS TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by calling 856-482-6500.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call B56-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled tc a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) .are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
badk, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN

GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, BA 17815
570-78B4-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIZ
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
"~ 570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQO. .ATES -ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-63%00

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina A

338 South Warminster R4. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Hatboro, PA 19040 :

Plaintiff

V.

Daniel A. Shadle " NO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle : Doy 2T 7
46 0l1d Mill Road g : /’)éyjé Z) /"2
Berwick, PA 18603

i Defendant (s)

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL, PROPERTY

‘TO: Daniel A. Shadle]
RR4 Box 4028
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on . . ,
at _ . in the Columbia County Courthouse Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforoe the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
preoperty will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER!'S RIGHTS
YOU MaY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856) 482-6900,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to strike
or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court te postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner yvou contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YQH_MAY_SIILL_BE_ABLJ_IQ_EAYE_IQUR“EBQPEEIK_AHLLXQH_HAYE_QIHER_RIQHIS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE. PLACE,

1. If the Sheriffi's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling BS5&-4B2-69Q0.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property. '

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. Te find out if this has happened, you may call BEE-4B2-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yvou will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed toc the buyer. &t that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accerdance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) .are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
baék, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TARE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥0U DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TQO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL. HELP. )
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIZ
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Stxeet
Bloomsburg, P& 17815
' 570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Unicn National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina :

338 South Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 19040

Plaintiff
V. -
Daniel A. Shadle _ ENO. 2002-Cv-457
Barbara R. Shadle E ;jk%z?_5523~532

46 0ld Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)
NOTICE OF ESHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Barbara R. Shadle
RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on . ey
at . in the Columbia County Courthouse Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee} against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff'e Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees To find out how much you must pay.
you may call: (856}-482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask
the Court te postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to cobtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE AB... TQ SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AN. YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN_IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid te the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10} days after Schedule of Distributicon is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GC TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCTATICON DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire ' :

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILI., NJ 08034

856-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of : Colombia County
North Carolina .

338 Socuth Warminster Rd. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Hatboro, PA 19040
Plaintiff :
V.

Daniel A. Shadle CNO. 2002-CV-457 ;2
Barbara R. Shadle - 7 i €7
46 Old Mill Road ' /éd’j &
Berwick, PaA 18603 .
‘ :
Defendant (s) .

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Barbara R. Shadle
RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate} at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on — _ .
at ... in the Columbia Coupnty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next ‘Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay.
you may call: {B56)-482-6900,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to cbtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL. BE ABL< TQ SAVE YOUR _PROPERTY ANy YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will ke scld to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B856-482-6300.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amocunt
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-69500.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

~_

(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

; 7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TARKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE 2 LAWYER OR
CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TQ OR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
BEloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADQOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17B15
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Marxrk J. Udren, Esquire :

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 _

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

First Union National Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Successor by Consolidation to : CIVIL DIVISION

First Union National Bank of » Colombia County
North Carolina )

338 South Warminster RAd. I MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Hatboro, PA 19040 <

Plaintiff
V. :
‘Daniel A. Shadle "NO. 2002-CV-457
Barbara R. Shadle - : ;;%%ly=éf2)— 7.

46 0ld Mill Road

Berwick, P& 18603
i

1Ter 1r1 P

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Barbara R. Shadle
RR4 Box 4038
Berwick, P& 18603

Your house (real estate) at RR4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled
to be scold at the Sheriff's Sale on — i p
at in the Columbkia Coupty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pa
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,710.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above {the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next ‘Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {856)-482-6900,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
cr open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able te stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.!}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABu« TO SAVE_ YOUR PROPERTY ANy YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN_IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6500.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call B56-482-6900.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. ¥You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid te the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings te evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
B schedule of distribution of the meney bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed. '

| 7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHCULD TARKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATICN DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIZA
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, BA 17815
570-784-8760



g\” those two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and
baing gituate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, tao
wit: .

» ' , :
T PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a poilnt in the center line of
Township Road #475, said point being the northeast corner af land
of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53 degrees 30
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence aleng the same south
38 degrees & minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of Stats
Highway #19046; thence along the center of said highway, scouth 44
degrees 10 minutes west 298.31 feet to 1lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 4g
feet *ta a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 231 minutes
wast, 295.2 feet o a post; thence along the same south 23
degrees, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a peint in the
aforementioned =state highway #19046; thence along the same scuth
63 degrees 4% minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a
reserved sixtesn and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway; thence
along the aast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrses 23 minutes west, 296,35 feet to
a stone cerner; thence along land [ormerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 315 minutes east 401 feet to a
point in the center of Township Road #175%; thence along the sane
north 60 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8 wminutes east, 169.5 fert to the place of
baginning. Contalnlng 7.47 acrss cof land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginepr, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way acress other property of
William H. Mooras et ux and along the creek runpning through said
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice 2am on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/96 and recorded
7/18/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



g\“ those <Lwo certain pieces or parcels of land lying an
be€lng situate 'in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, tg
wit:

e o
T PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING 2t a polint in the center line af
Township Road #475, sald point being the northeast corner af rand
of Willlam H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53 degrees 10
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along the same south
38 degrees @8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of State
Highway #19046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44
-degreas 10 minutes wast 298.3 feet t€o lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 46
feet to a post; thence along the same, south 49 dagrees 21 minutes
wast, 285.2 feet to a post; thence along <the same south 2]
degreses, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the
aforementioned state highway #19046; thence aleng the same south
61 degrees 45 minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway; thance
along the aast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and cthers, nerth 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296,5 feet to
a stene corner; thence along land formerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 faet to a
point in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees J0 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8§ minutes east, 169.5 fest to the place of
baginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other proparty of
William H., Moora et ux and along the creek rupning through sald
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam an land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.i

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/36 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1.015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



é\” those &two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and
be&ing gituate in <the Township of Briar Creek, County aof Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to
wit:

o .
o PARCEL, NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point In the center line of
Township Road #475, said point being the northeast corner of land
of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot soukth 53 Qegrees 10
minutes west 1451.7 feet to a carner; theance 2long the same scuth
38 degrees B8 minutes east 197,1 feet to the centar of State
Highway #19046; +thence along the center of said highway, south 44
-degreas 10 wminutes west 298,31 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; <thence along the same, north 47 degrees 4J minutes west 46
feet te a post; thence along the same, south 49 degreas 23 minutes
west, 295.2 feet to a post; thance along the same south 23
degrees, 54 minutes east 1.7 feet to a point in the
aforementioned state highway #19046; thence along the same south
63 degrees 43 minutes west 229,55 feet tg the east side of a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths {16.5) foot driveway; thence|
along the aast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Millar and others, north 29 degreses 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to
a stone corner; thence along land formerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet to a
point in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 fest to the place of
beginning. Conktainlng 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across o¢ther property of
William H. Moore et ux and along the creek running through sald
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpecse of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premigeg vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 193998, dated 7/12/%6 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



A[[ those Lwo certain pisces or parcels of land lying and
being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

L ' .

T PARCEL NO. 1I: BEGINNING at a polnt Iin the center line of)
Townshlp Road #475, said point being the northeast corner of land
ef William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53 degrees Jd
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along thae same south
18 degrees 8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the centexr of Stakte
Highway #19046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44
degress 10 minutes west 258,3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence aleng the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 4s)
feet *to a post; thence along the same, south 43 degrees 23 minutes
west, 295.2 feet o a post; thence along the same south 23
degrees, 54 minutes east £1.7 feet to a point in the
aforementicned state highway #19046; thence aleng the same south
61 dagrees 45 minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a
resarved sixteen and five-tenths {16.5) foot driveway; thance
along the weast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296,5 faeet to
a stone corner; thence along land f(ormerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 235 minutes east 401 feet to a
peint in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees 10 minukes east, 562 Ffeet; thence along tha same
south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169%.5 feet to the place of
baginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other property of
William H, Moore et ux and along the creek runping through sald
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam o¢n land of the
Srantor, together with the rlght of ingress and egress far thel

purpese of constructing, repairing and malntalnlng said pipe line. |
' |

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/496 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



g\“ those twe certain pleces or parcels of land lying and
being situate ‘in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and state of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

S ' s
- PARCEL NQ. 1: BEGINNING ot a point In the center line of
Township Road #475, said point being the northeast corner of land
of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot mouth 53 degrees 10
minutes waest 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along the same south
38 degrees .8 minutes east 197.1 faest to the center of Statse
Highway #19046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44
-degreess 10 minutes west 258.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence aleng the same, north 47 degreas 43 minutes west 4§
feet to a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes
west, 295.2 feet to a post; thence along +the same south 23
deglrees, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the
aforementioned state highway #19046; thence aleng the same south
63 degrees 45 minutes west 229.5 feet to the east side of a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot drivaway; thence
along the aast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrees 23 minutes wast, 296,5 feet to
a stone corner; thence along land formerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon HMichael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet to a
peint in the center of Township Road #175, thence along the same
north €¢ degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8 nminutes east, 169.5 fast ¢to the place af
baginning. Conkaining 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrall, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other proparty of
William H. Moora et ux and along the creek running through said
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of construcking a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam on land of the
Grantor, tegether with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title tc said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/%6 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015,

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020 “ -



g\“ those <Two certain pieces or parcaels of land lying an
being situate in the Township of Briar Cresk, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, t
wlt: i

g .

o PARCEL MO,  i: BEGINNING at a point {n the ganter line of
Township Road #475, sald point being the nertheast carner of land
of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot seuth 531 degrees 10
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thance along the same south
38 degrees & minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of State
Highway #19046; ‘thence along the center of sald highway, south 44
degress 10 minutes west 268.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 43 mihutes west 45
feet to a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes
west, 295.2 feet to a post; thence along the same south 23
degreas, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the
aforementionad stata highway #19046; thence along the same south
61 degree= 45 minutes west 229,55 feet to the east side aof a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot drivaway; thance
along the aast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and sthers, north 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296,5 faet to
a stone corner; thence along 1land [ormerly of Newman Bawer and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrses 35 minutes east 403 feet to a
point in the centar SF Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees 10 minutes east, 562 Eeet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 feet to tha place af
baginning. Containing V.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957.

Tegether with a right-of-way across other proparty of
William H. Mocore et ux and along the creek running through sald
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpese of constructing a
water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpese of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gorden R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1%96, dated 7/12/%6 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4028, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



g\” those Ltwo certain pieces or parcals of land lying and
bding situate 'in the Township of Briar Creek, County aof Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

= ' .

T PARCEL  NQ. 1: BEGINNING at & polnt in the center line of
Township Road #475, said paint being the northeast corner of land
of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot =outh 53 degrees 30
minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence aleong the same south
18 degraes & minutes east 187.1 feet ta the center of State
Highway #15046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44
degreas 10 minutes west 258.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same, north 47 degrees 431 minutes west 46
fest to a post; thence along the same, south 4% degrees 231 minutes
west, 295.2 feet to a post; thance along the same south 23
degresas, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a peint in the
aforementioned state highway #19046; thence along the same south
61 degrees 45 minutes west 229,5 feet to the east side of a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway; thance
along bthe weast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, north 29 degrees 22 minutes west, 296,5 feet ko
a stone cerner; thence aleng land [ormerly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 303 feet %o a
point in the center of Township Road #175; thence along the same
north &0 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feetf; thence aleng the same
south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 fest to the place of
baginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginepr, April 18, 1957,

Together with a right-of-way across other property of
William H. Moore et ux and aleng the creek running through said
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of constructing a
water bpipe line to the site of the original ice dawm on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line,

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1596, dated 7/12/96 and recorded
7/19/96 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020



A[[ these two certain pilecas or parcels of land lying and
being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbial
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit: .

L= ' L
T PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the center line off
Township Road #47%, said peint being the northeast corner ol land
of William H, Moore et ux; thence by =aid lot south 53 degrees 10
minutes west 141.7 feet ta a corner; thence along the same south
38 degrees B minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of State
Highway #19046; thence along the center of said highway, south 44
degreas 10 mlnutes west 298.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence alang the same, north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 4§
feet Co a post; thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutas
wast, 295.2 feet to a post; thence along the same south Zj
degreas, 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in th
aforementioned state highway #19046; thence along the same south
61 dagrees 45 minutes west 229,5 feet to the east side of a
reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway; thence
along the e<ast side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube
Miller and others, nerth 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 235,5 feet to
a stone corner; thence along land (formarly of Newman Bower and
Gideon Michael, north 26 degrses 35 minutes east 403 feet to a
point in the center of Township Road #175; thence along the same
north &0 <egrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same
south 43 degrees 8 miputes east, 169%.5 femt to the place of
baginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Enginegr, April 18, 1957,

Together with a right-of-way across eoether property of
William H. Moore et ux and along the creek running through said
lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpcse of construckting a
water pipe line %o the site of the cqulnal ice dam on land of the
Grantor, tagether with the right of ingress and egress for the
purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

Title to said premises vested in Barbara R. Shadle
and Daniel A. Shadle, her husband, by deed from
Gordon R. Puterbaugh, unmarried, by Barbara R.
Shadle, Attorney-in-fact, under Power of Attorney
dated May 20, 1996, dated 7/12/%6 and recorded
7/19/36 in deed book 630, page 1015.

Known as RR #4, Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No. 07-03B-020
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a3iz2g FPnr CoL COUNMTY SHERIFF 1+S7O0+3809+5625

PLAINTIIT I HE COURT OF COMMON PIEAS OF
COLIMBIA COUNTY, PA.
1O, J.D.
G, E.D,

DEFENDAINT

CIVIL ACTION--LAW
MORCGAGE. FORECLOSURE

WATVIER OF UATCHAAN

s
I, Actoimey A7 do hereby state that any

Daputy Sheriff or Sheriff levyinp upon or attaching, any property
under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possegsion,
after notifving such person of such levy or attactment, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any Plain-
t1€f herein for any loss, destiuction or removal of any such property

before the Shoriff's Sale thereof,

Attomey for Plaintiff

-z



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482, 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 21, 2002

Sheriff of Coleombia County
Coleombia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PFirst Union National Bank Successor by Consclidation to
First Union National Bank of North Carcolina
vSs.
Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
Colombia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV-457

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant’'s, Daniel A. Shadle and Barbara R.
Shadle, with the Notice of Sale and any other required documents
at 46 0l1d Mill Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please return a copy of the completed service form in the
enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you 56” your assistance in this matter.

; t uly/you s,

MJU/cms

Enclosures



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 21, 2002

Sheriff of Cclombia County
Colombia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815 =

Re: First Union National Bank Successor by Consclidation to
First Union National Bank of North Carolina
vs. :
Daniel A. Shadle
Barbara R. Shadle
Colombia County C.C.P. N©.2002-CV-457

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant’s, Daniel A. Shadle and Barbara R.
Shadle, with the Notice of Sale and any other required documents
at 46 0ld Mill Recad, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please return a copy of the completed service form in the
enclosed self addressed stamped enveldpe.

your assistance in this matter.

/ﬂmR J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
v
MJU/cms

Enclosures
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